Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alfred A Pease	03/14/2006
Al Boehnlein	03/14/2006
Tye Newman	03/14/2006
Paul J Eckhoff	03/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perceptron, Inc.
Street Address:	47827 Halyard Drive
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48170-2461

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11328603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)258-1439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2485933019

Email: clemens@butzel.com, fox@butzel.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Clemens

Address Line 1: 100 Bloomfield Hills Pkwy., Suite 200

Address Line 2: Butzel Long

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68481015-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J Clemens

PATENT REEL: 017406 FRAME: 0372

500090283

40.00

15 HO

Total Attachments: 2

source=68481-0015#page1.tif source=68481-0015#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017406 FRAME: 0373

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt

whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE,

ALFRED A. PEASE, 4538 Cross Creek Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48108,

AL BOEHNLEIN, 5673 Amber Way, Ypsilanti, MI 48197,

TYE NEWMAN, 4123 Desjardin Lane, Howell, MI 48855, and

PAUL J. ECKHOFF, 11 Treecrest Court, Fenton, Missouri 63026,

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto

PERCEPTRON, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of

the State of Michigan, having offices at 47827 Halyard Drive, Plymouth, Michigan 48170-2461,

the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in an OPTICAL SNAKE

described in the United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/328,603, filed January 10, 2006,

and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America

and all other countries; and WE hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the

United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said

improvements to the said Perceptron, Inc., for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and

assigns.

000068481\0015\682843-1

1

PATENT REEL: 017406 FRAME: 0374 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto signed on the date indicated next our signatures:

DATE SIGNED	INVENTOR
14 Mar_, 2006	ALFRED A. PEASE 4538 Cross Creek Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48108,
3-14,2006	Modern
	AL BOEHNLEIN 5673 Amber Way, Ypsilanti, MI 48197
3.4,2006	JyM_
	TYÉ∕NEWMAN 4123 Desjardin Lane, Howell, MI 48855
<u></u>	foul / Ephin
	PAUL J. ECKHOFF
	11 Treecrest Court, Fenton, Missouri 63026,

000068481\0015\682843-1

RECORDED: 04/03/2006